Inhalt
Features 1
Contents 1
Ordering code: Pump of the control system 2
Ordering code: Type SYDFE1 - pilot control and preload
valve 3
Ordering code: Type SYDFEE - pilot control and preload
valve 4

Pump combination, mounted with accessories
Material number without "R9" for the attachment pump or type designation if material number not known
Ordering code: Order examples
Order example for single pump: SYDFEE-3X/100R-VSB32U00-0479-A0A0XX
Order example for pump combinations (material numbers or type designations must be combined with "+")
 ▶ Double pump
Main pump (1st pump) + Attachment pump (2nd pump)
SY2DFEE-3X/100-071/01177440 + 01177441
SY2DFEE-3X/100-071/SYDFEE-3X/100R-VSB32U00-0000-A0A1VX3 + SYDFEE-3X/071R-VRB32U00-0000-A0A1VX3
 ▶ Triple pump
Main pump (1st pump) + Attachment pump (2nd pump) + Attachment pump (3rd pump)
SY3DFEE-3X/01128835 + 01151805 + 01128836
SYDFEE-3X
SYDFE1-3X SYDFED-3X
8
9
10
2
2
8
77 6 6 12
25 24 23 22
13
151286735 1811
14
17 1
‒100 % +100 %
4 2
910
910
19 21 20
8/40 SYDFE. | Pressure and flow control system
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 30630, edition: 2023-01
1 Swash plate
2 Pilot control valve
3 Counter piston
4 Actuating piston
5 Spring
6 Inductive position transducer for valve position
7 Swivel angle position sensor
8 Proportional solenoid
9 Valve spool
10 Spring
11 Pre-compression volume PCV
12 Integrated electronics
13 Connector X1
14 Drive shaft
15 Connector X2 for connecting the pressure transducer HM 20,
cable version (for SYDFEE only with actual pressure value
input "F")
17 Connection flange
18 Through-drive "U.." closed with cover
19 Connector XH4
20 Multi Ethernet interface X7E1
21 Multi Ethernet interface X7E2
22 Configurable sensor interface X2M1
23 Configurable sensor interface X2M2
24 Reserved, X2N
25 Actual swivel angle value input X8A
Section: Type SYDFE1, SYDFEE, SYDFED
SYDFEF-3X
7
35 1811
14
17 1
‒100 % +100 %
4
25 26
2
8
6 12
910 21 20 27
Pressure and flow control system | SYDFE.  9/40